

**Mat. Suit No. 86 of 2023**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001082-2023**

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,  
District Judge, WB01273.**

02

04/07/2023

*Sri Bidyut Bhowmick* learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is present.

*Sri Subhajyoti Ghosh* learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for time to file written statement.

Considering the facts, the case is adjourned till **18/08/2023** for reconciliation.

The petitioner and the respondent are directed to be physically present in the above date positively.

Sd/- S.C.Polle  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**