

**Mat. Suit No. 86 of 2023**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001082-2023**

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,**  
**District Judge, WB01273.**

04

26/09/2023

Today is the date fixed for filing written statement.

Let the case record be transferred to the Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court for trial and disposal.

On prayer of learned counsel appearing for the respondent, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice till **05/12/2023** for filing written statement before the learned Transferee Court.

Inform accordingly.

Sd/- S.C.Polle  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**