

Mat Suit Case No. 86/2023

**Order No. 09**

**Dated: 18.04.2024**

The record is put up today .

As per notification no. 70 G.S dt. 15-04-2024 by the Hon'ble H/C at Calcutta , the 17<sup>th</sup> April 2024 was declared as holiday on account of Ramnavami .

To, 30-04-2024 for steps .

D/C by me

Additional Dist. Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
Coochbehar.

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
Coochbehar.  
JO code WB 00899