

**Mat Suit No. 86/2023**  
**CNR NO. WBCB01-001082-2023.**

**PRESENT :** Sri Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **12**  
Dated . **06.07.2024**

Today is fixed for taking steps .

Haziras are filed on behalf of the both parties.

The case is adjourned as Misc. (J) Case is still pending for the ends of justice.

To, **22.07.2024** for taking steps.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.