

Mat Suit No. 86/2023
CNR NO. WBCB01-001082-2023.

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **19**
Dated . **07.11.2024**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Petitioner has only filed a lawyer's attendance.

None appears and none moves for the petitioner on repeated calls. It is
12:35 P.M. now.

Petitioner to S/C as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

S/C will be accepted only if affidavit-in-chief of all PWs is filed and
witness is present.

Fix, **25.11.2024** for show-cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.

Mat Suit No. 86/2023
CNR NO. WBCB01-001082-2023.

I S S U E S

1. Is the suit maintainable in its present form in law?
2. Whether the petitioner has cause of action to file this suit?
3. Whether the respondent subjected the petitioner to cruelty?
4. Whether the respondent deserted the Petitioner?
5. Is the Petitioner entitled to get the decree as prayed for?
6. To what other relief the petitioner is entitled to get?

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.
12.09.2024

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.