

**Mat Suit No. 86/2023**  
**CNR NO. WBCB01-001082-2023.**

**PRESENT :** Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh  
Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge  
In-charge of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **28**  
Dated . **25.07.2025**

Today is fixed for further order.

Lawyer's attendance is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

A petition along with supporting affidavit is filed on behalf of the respondent on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with this record.

Copy of the said petition is served to the petitioner.

The final order of Misc (J) case has been passed on 09.06.2025.

**Ld. regular P.O is on leave.**

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **04.09.2025** for further order.

**The date is fixed in consultation with the Ld. Lawyer of both the parties.**

D/C by me.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
Cooch Behar.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
Cooch Behar.