

**Mat Suit No. 86/2023**  
**CNR NO. WBCB01-001082-2023.**

*Order No. 30*  
*Dated 29.10.2025*

Parties are present by filing hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Today is fixed for for further examination of PW-1.

Received one copy of Stay Order passed in Transfer Petition No (s). 2446/2025 by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Perused the same and it appears that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to stay all further proceedings in MAT Suit No. 86 of 2023. accordingly, all further proceedings of this Suit be stayed till further order from the Hon'ble Apex Court. Let, the copy of order of the Hon'ble Apex Court be kept with the case record.

To, **17.01.2026** for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Typed by me.

Addl.Sess.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
Coochbehar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.  
JO Code: WB00899