

Mat Suit No. 86/2023
CNR NO. WBCB01-001082-2023.

Order No. 31
Dated 17.01.2026

Parties are present by filing hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the resolution taken by the local Bar Association, communicated to this Court vide Letter No. CBA/January2026-004 dated 16.01.2026, the case is adjourned and no adverse order is passed today.

To, **07.03.2026** for awaiting order from the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

D/C by me.

Addl.Sess.Judge,
F.T.C.,
Coochbehar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
JO Code: WB00899